

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM HAROLD KELLEY

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO.: SC08-608

L.T. NO.: CR81-0535

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

**INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT
WILLIAM HAROLD KELLEY**

On Direct Appeal from the 10th Judicial Circuit
Court, in and for Highlands County, Florida

Sylvia H. Walbolt
Florida Bar No. 033604
Kevin J. Napper
Florida Bar No. 656062
Joseph H. Lang, Jr.
Florida Bar No. 059404
Leslie Schultz-Kin
Florida Bar No. 230080
CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
Corporate Center Three at
International Plaza
4221 W. Boy Scout Blvd.
Suite 1000
Tampa, FL 33607-57366
Telephone: (813) 223-7000
Facsimile: (813) 229-4133

Attorneys For Defendant/
Appellant William Harold Kelley

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 26

ARGUMENT..... 28

I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN CONCLUDING THAT KELLEY DID
NOT ESTABLISH A BRADY V. MARYLAND CLAIM..... 28

 A. Standard of Review..... 28

 B. Kelley established that the State committed a
 Brady v. Maryland violation..... 28

II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO CONDUCT AN
EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON KELLEY’S BRADY V. MARYLAND
CLAIM..... 40

 A. Standard of Review..... 40

 B. Kelley should have been permitted an evidentiary
 hearing..... 40

CONCLUSION..... 45

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 47

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 47

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Banks v. Dretke, 540 U.S. 668 (2004).....33

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....*passim*

Giglio v. United States, 405 U.S. 150 (1972)21, 23

Kelley v. Sec'y for the Dep't of Corrections,
377 F.3d 1317 (11th Cir. 2004).....15, 17

Kelley v. Singletary,
222 F. Supp. 2d 1357 (S.D. Fla. 2002)*passim*

Kelley v. Singletary,
238 F. Supp. 2d 1325 (S.D. Fla. 2002)15

Kyles v. Whitley, 514 U.S. 419 (1985)32, 33

Strickler v. Green, 527 U.S. 263 (1999)28

United State v. Bagley, 473 U.S. 667 (1985)28, 32

STATE CASES

Freeman v. State, 761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000)41, 45

Green v. State, 975 So. 2d 1090 (Fla. 2008)28

Hoffman v. State, 800 So. 2d 174 (Fla. 2001)33

Kelley v. Dugger, 597 So. 2d 262 (Fla. 1992).....2, 14-15

Kelley v. State, 486 So. 2d 578 (Fla. 1986).....*passim*

Kelley v. State, 569 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 1990).....*passim*

Kelley v. State, 974 So. 2d 1047 (Fla. 2007).....2, 18

Mordenti v. State, 894 So. 2d 161 (Fla. 2004)28

Nixon v. State, 932 So. 2d 1009 (Fla. 2006)41

Owen v. State, 2008 WL 1969141 (Fla. May 8, 2008)40

Peede v. State, 748 So. 2d 253 (Fla. 1999)41

Robinson v. State, 325 So. 2d 427 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976).....33

Rose v. State, 787 So. 2d 786 (Fla. 2001).....34-35

State v. Coney, 845 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 2003)40

State v. Huggins, 788 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 2001)35, 39

Sweet v. State, 235 So. 2d 40 (Fla. 2d DCA 1970).....6

Way v. State, 760 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 2000)28, 39

Wells v. State, 270 So. 2d 399 (Fla. 3d DCA 1972).....6

White v. State, 664 So. 2d 242 (Fla. 1995).....35, 39

Young v. State, 739 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 1999).....39

STATUTES/RULES

28 U.S.C. § 2254.....15

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.850.....*passim*

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.851.....3, 12, 19

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.853.....1, 17
